06 MAY - 10 MAY 2024

R I %

MONDAY

Y7 & Y8 MBS Chess Participants - Auckland South & East
Cluster Chess Tournament - Beachlands School
Show Quest Practice 9am -3pm

TUESDAY

Y7 - Y8 Counties Girls Football - Meet at the school at 8am in the
office to travel to Drury.
Class Councillor Meeting - 820am

WEDNESDAY

Sushi is available to purchase for lunch via Dollar for Schools
online www.dollarforschools.co.nz
Craft Club - after lunch eating in Hub 2 (Y5-Y8)
Junior Kapa Haka:
o YO -Y2after lunch time eating in Room 6 with Mrs Travers

THURSDAY

Enviro warriors club - meet after lunch eating in Hub 9
Travelwise Team - meeting after lunch eating in HUb 9

Year 2 Kakano (Gardening) Club - after lunch eating

Bike Club - For all Seniors and Intermediate Students. Meet at the
bike racks when the lunch bell rings

FRIDAY

Mother's Day Morning - 8:00am -9:00am in your children’s
classrooms and around the school grounds. Come and join us
Hells Pizza is available to purchase for lunch via Dollar for Schools
online www.dollarforschools.co.nz

Chess Club - in hub 8 at lunchtime

Ukulele club (Y4 -Y8) Rml6 meet after lunch eating.

Y7 - 8 ECCS Rugby trials - 11.45am meet in the office to travel to
Karaka Rugby Club.

Whole School Assembly - 2pm in the hall. Hub T will be leading
the assembly this week.

e NZ Sign Language Week - 6th of May - 10th of May
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This week....

NEW ZEALAND

SIGN

LANGUAGE

FRIDAY 10th MAY
8am - 9am




Term 2 - Upcoming Events

—~ Speak UP

STAND ToGETHER
mi© <8 SToP BULLYING

KORERO MAI, KORERO ATU, MAURI TU, MAURI ORA

FRIDAY 17 MAY 2024

Q)Road Safety Week

Wear a pink shirt and by taking part you will be DRESS UP AS A ROAD SAFETY SUPERHERO OR YOUR FAVDURITE//EUPERHERO.

helping to stamp out bullying by celebrating diversity THE THEME FOR THE 2024 NZ ROAD SAFETY WEEK 1S ‘BE A ROAD SAFETY HERO'
and promoting kindness and inclusion. WHICH IS TO RECOGNISE THOSE AMAZING PEOPLE WHO HELP TO MAKE OUR
ROADS SAFER.
Korero Mai, Kérero Atu, Mauri Ta, Mauri Ora! y"“ “"%
Speak Up, Stand Together, Stop Bullying! = YOU CAN DRESS AS A POLICE OFFICER, AMBULANCE OFFICER, FIREMAN ETC OR
YOUR FAVOURITE SUPERHERO!

C)Road Safety Week

FRIDAY 24TH MAY

As part of NZ Road Safety week, we are asking our students
to WACK up your WHEELS or FUNK up your FEET. Promote
being seen while walking/travelling to school and have fun
celebrating NZ Road Safety Week.

The MBS Travelwise Team will be at the gates, handing out
spot prizes to those lucky few who really get in to the wacky /-
wheels and funky feet spirit. y

So get crafting and creative - we can’t wait to see what
wacky and funky designs you come up with!




Term 2 - Calendar of Events

Week 3

Monday 13th May

PTA Meeting - 7:15pm - 8:15pm

Friday 17th May

Pink Shirt Day

Week 4

Monday 20th May

NZ Road Safety Week

Tuesday 21st May

HCCS Netball Day 1

Tuesday 21st May

BOT Meeting - 6:00pm - 7:00pm

Thursday 23rd May

Kahui Ako Student Leadership Day

Thursday 23rd May

Trees for Survival Planting Y7 & Y8

Friday 24th May

Inter School Rugby Day 1 - PURFC

Friday 24th May

Year 7 & 8 ECCS Rugby Practice

Friday 24th May

2pm Whole School Assembly

Week 5

Tuesday 28th May

HCCS Netball Day 2

Tuesday 28th May

Y7 & Y8 Counties Boys Rugby Tournament

Wednesday 29th May

Girls Competitive Soccer Day 1

Wednesday 29th May

Trees for Survival Planting Y7 & Y8

Thursday 30th May

Y7 & Y8 Counties Rugby Tournament (Save Day)

Week 6

Monday 3rd June

KINGS BIRTHDAY - SCHOOL CLOSED

Tuesday 4th June

HCCS Soccer Day 1

Wednesday 5th June

Y7 & Y8 ECCS Netball Fun Day & Trials

Thursday 6th June

HCCS Soccer Day 2

Friday 7th June

TEACHER ONLY DAY - SCHOOL CLOSED

Week 7

Monday 10th June

Y7 & Y8 ECCS Hockey (Save Day)

Tuesday 11th June

Y7 & Y8 ECCS Netball Fun Day & Trials (Save Day)

Wednesday 12th June

Girls Competitive Soccer Day 2

Thursday 13th June

HPPA Chess

Thursday 13th June

Showquest




Term 2 - Calendar of Events
continued....

Week 8 - Book Week

Monday 19th June

Scholastic Book Fair in the hall all this week

Tuesday 18th June

Hockey Field Day

Tuesday 18th June

Authors Visit

Wednesday 15th June

Y7 & Y8 Counties Boys Hockey

Wednesday 19th June

Y7 & Y8 Counties Boys Hockey (Save Day)

Wednesday 19th June

Whanau hui 8:00am - 9:00am

Wednesday 19th June

Positive Puberty Parent Meeting (6:00pm via zoom)

Thursday 20th June

Book Week Character Dress Up Day

Friday 21st June

Movie PJ Day

Friday 21st June

2pm Whole School Assembly

Week 9

Tuesday 25th June

Y7 & & Y8 Auckland Boys Rugby Tournament

Tuesday 25th June

BOT Meeting - 6pm - 7pm

Wednesday 26th June

Positive Puberty Talk - Senior School

Thursday 27th June

Positive Puberty Talk - Senior School

Thursday 27th June

Mid Year Reports released

Friday 28th June

MATARIKI - SCHOOL CLOSED

Week 10

Tuesday 2nd July

Y7 & Y8 Counties Girls Hockey

Tuesday 2nd July

PTA Second Hand Uniform Sale

Wednesday 3rd July

Parent Teacher Conference (12pm - 6:30pm)

Thursday 4th July

Y7 & Y8 Counties Girls Hockey (Save Day)

Friday 5th July

2pm Whole School Assembly

Friday 5th July

Term 2 ends

Term 3 starts Monday 22nd July




